&

Fs
"

Power Mac

Chain Saw

MANUAL MODEL NO. 600085 SERIAL NOS. PREFIXED 12-, AlO- & C12-
AUTOMATIC MODEL NO. 600086 SERIAL NOS. PREFIXED 10-, Al10- & C10-

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

.

The policy of MeCulloeh Corporacion is e of coin-
tinual improvemenl o design, manolaciocing amd
copincoring advancement wherevar poaaible o pasure
still finer two-cipele power toola. Heoce, specifica-
tioons, egquipiment, ealors, desigm and manafaclocers
supposted list prices are subject o change without
notiee and MeCalloch Corporation reserves the right
Lo mdke: sucl cliansses '|I.'i|.|1I_I.IJ|;. [li'i.l_lr misli ficesLicon o
chligation to baekfit or aupply backfit componenta
for wnils previnusly shipges=d Irom e Sy,

COPYRIGHT 1967 U.5.A,
McCULLOCH CORPORATION

[X.McCULLOCH

F:igur{- 1.

—

Figure & Manuval €¥ler Hn|,15i.n£._|‘.,a%l|£i."¢:- ,m:
Figuee % Auwtowatic Oiler Hoesing Asun‘lﬁge&h

Geperal View - Exploded

Figure 4. Pawerhead Asscably ,
Figure 5. Curbureror . TR ; k ; it . o

Figure & Fan Housiog aod Starces Amsemblr |10




Greneral View = Exploded

L
o,
e

N

o

8
a5




FIGURE1. GENERALVIEW - EXPLODED ; {
Item Part ; Units I*er Item Part Lnils B T
Mo,  Mumber Deseription Assy Mo, Mumber Degeription Aaay ﬁﬁ‘@xﬁi
] e
1 110597  Screw - Pan bd 3-32 x r.-rm & 44 110264  washer - ¥10 e :l:; ':“’
2 BEOG S Mul - Square 3-32 i 18 GRO10 Shroud = Bottom 1l A
3  BBTT0  Retainer - Mut T, B 46 110584  Herew - Pan hel B-32363/3 2 ;‘2!':5&.;‘
4 Fan Housing & Starter iuﬂy 47 (o005 Houaing - Alr cleaner R
% (Bee Fizure f) 45 100955  Xul - Hex 5-32 a it
a = 110530 Hut - 1-[91: 1/4 1 449 GT193 Chuct = Air 1
& 1005311 - Washer - 174 1 a0 BEE23 Hnleld - Duet 15k
T -BbEbg Guard - Clateh 1 -B1138 Clulch Asgy 1 et
B 110620 Screw - Fil hd 6-3%2 x 7716 a“t 1 a1 R . Hpring i S 3
HTEET aet - Bar IMlate e a2 =B1220 . Shoe . Il
] AA6TS . Plate - Bar guler 1 34 GETTA . Gpider 1 -«
1 GTHE . Plate - Tar itner 1 a4 HTEGE Drum & Sprockel Agsy 1
Il L Cover = Air cleaner 1 5 GTEI0 Bearing - Sproclket 1
12 110546 "E" Ring 1 G ATA03 Washer - sprockel 1
13 G202 Serow - Cover 1 aT 101391 Nut - Hex 3/8-34 g
14 GER1G Enob - Cover 1 a8 BAB0E Flywhes] & Pawl Assy -
15 _‘;E_Fﬁ Sereen - Alr cleaner 1 a4 GETHE - Piw - Pawl 2 o]
L& FEE Mut - Hex 8-52 1 Bl 67814 . dpring - Pawl 2 efin 2
17 100080  Washer - #2 1 ¢l 69103 . Pawl - Starter 2 g
1 110384 Serew - Pan hd B-32 x 374 1 B2 103475 Key - Tlwywheesl j R
14 110585 HScerew - Skt hd [0-24 x 3547 . 2 & 110336 Screw - Pan hd B-32 x 1-374 5 |
&0 110284 Washer - 10 2 £ 100080 Washere - # ; 3
21 110557 Serew - Pan hd 8-32 x 1/2 iG] ET1TT Washer = nanlntor 355
[REMS) 1 €  0BT07  Coil & Lamination Aasy Pk
22 BRETH Termlnal - Swp swilch wire 1 7 -B90EE . Wire Assy - Spark plog i
23 62451 Caontact - Fwitch 1 i GE198 Tube - Inaulating i
M 829504  Baae - Switch 1 £l Carburelur Assy (See Fl%u.'n.' t
25 BhEdE Pulion - Switch 1 al
24 ERO0Y Shroud - Top 1 Tn GE1ST Ceaaket - Carbaretor
aT GO344 Wire Assy - Slop switeh 1 T1 BE1D3 Insulator - Carburetor .
28 BO1O4 Fod - Throtrle 1 T2 BE1RE (rgket - Insulator 5
ag Bo053 Barton & Hod Assy = Oller 1 7a GRS Kit - Spark arvesler o+
an BO252  Handle Agsy 1 T4 110597, Screw - Pan hd 8-32 & *ﬂrﬂ-
41 BYSES . Grip - Lower 1 i BRIE0 . Cover - Spark arreater
32 BuSAT . Grip - Hide . i g"' T8 . 68725 . Clip - Locking
a5 7544 «Grip - Top 2 1 i e e 110581 . . Screw - Hex hd 10-84 % ‘&,l"
| 105654 « Pin - Trigger 1 ik G664 . Baffla : B
850 gaE] . Trigzer 1 1o GaTH1 . Dagdy
Sh ) | « Bpring - Trigmmeer 1 b @aT47 Gasket "?park ArTEsLer -
N - GHOES + Mul - Sguare 8-32 I i1 ﬁ. Powerhead Assy [Sew E‘;F%’
3= g8#A3 . Btrap - Handle ! 1 4}
Iho= 110557 . Berew - Panhd 8-32x 152 1 a2 Uiler Houging Assy I:}.I.u_u,uﬂ'!
40 110664  Scorew = Pan hd 8-99 % 874 1 it [See Fimure 2) :
4] 100956 but - Hex 5-82 & : Uiler Housing Assy I:.#.utnmatl.:} |
432 LOOOAD  Wrashur - #i 1 [(See Figure 3
43 110545 Screw - 3k hg 1-24 x 3/4 2
3 .&. - -
L Fumishgﬂ.{wiﬂ'u ill saws except Model
L OBDDDAF Sdrial Numbers Poelized 18- ¥
and 12
Parl numbera which have changed aines the
previows printing of {he ilusirated paris ligt
2 ceovering theae saws, ape indioated by oa rl-uh
% (=] preceding the new part number.




FIGUREZ. MANUAL OILER

L !11"-'“-' Pari Tnits Per Beem Pars Unica Trer
G Hu. Hunber Deacription Ay M, Murrler Thesceiplion Assy \ﬂ.’
ey

L 131191 Mt - Hex 10-94 7 13 GEHES Diaphragm - O pumg 1

2 1H7E  Serew - MMex hd 10-24 x 172 2 14 BT GES Spring - Diapheign 1

] Ga412 dolle 1 i) GHEEE Tank Aczey - (Ol 1

4 HHHOL Cap - Cxl i 146 110587 Serew - Fil h d-33 = 1-1/ 21

] 101146 "' Ring 1 17 100855 . Mul - Tlex E-32 1

G 105248 Serew - Hd hd 5-32 = 576 18 110623 . washer - Wavey I

(SEME] 3 19 Bl G5 . wol - Adjusl rmenl 1

7 G2uGS Cap - 0§l pumg 1 20 100080 . Wagher - 44 1

| AA kS Plunger - 0il pump i A | EH GET ol - Bar 1

] 101358 "0 Riog 1 F Hi 14U l-'u kup Assy - O] |

1% G538 T dpring - Plungore 1 25 BT . Sppecn 1

11 & Bl Tady - 0il s 1 2d G766 . Welphe i

12 G20 YValre - Oiler 1 25 EToES - Hoge 1

gﬁ

g

-|

e - e Figure 2, Mancal Qiler Tousing Assemblies




FIGURE3. AUTOMATIC OILER

b2 Tart Units [Fer
X, Huinher Descriplinon Asay
1 1mniial Mual - lex 10-24 2
e 104738 Serew - Hex ha 10-24 x 172 2
i Ggdls Silke 1
d L] Cap - 4Kl 1
) 101145 "0 Riog 1
b =EdERL Crlinder Assy - Qil Pump 1
i ~105603 0" Ring 1
H -105b14 oy Hing 2

B 15244 Srrew - Rl fel B-32 = 570

I:E'F!M:E] 2
10 G202 Cap - CHl panus 1
11 G803 Plunger - Oil peenp 1
12 1014654 ' Ringr 1
13 GRGAT gpring - Dlungar 1

141 -Ea1aE . Dudy - Oil pump ¥
15.  -511EG Gasket - 04l pamp 1
16 H2 B Walve - Qilpr 1
17 -81587 Tank Aaay - Ol B |
1H 110557 Screw - Pil hd B-32 = 1-1/2 1
R 130855 . Mul - TMex BE-32 i
2D 1105235 Washer - Waver 1
a1 4 654 « Mut - Adjuslmenl 1
232 1300R0 Washer - 8 1
23 GEBAT . Balt - Bar 1
24 Gal140 Fielup Asey - Ol 1
AT GT30% . Scresan 1
ah G RRY . Waeight 1
Y G565 . Hose 1

ZH 1024 Surew - B hd B-33 x 578

[FEME 2
0 -BA1EE Cover - 30 pump 1
G ~EALET {zskel il
31 —10.5623 ' Bing 1
31 -EA1E Rirg - Qilier pigion 1
33 -51141 Piaton Aasy - Oller 1
k2| -H3140 Boring - Qiler pision 1




S st i ok

s,

(“}

Figure 4. Powerhead Aasemibly




b P ; e, g P ET L 1
FIGURE4. POWERHEAD ASSEMBLY
Them Purt Uindcs er Item Pl Units Per]

Wo,  Number Deseription Aguy Hu,  Humber Dreacriptic: Asay
17 110615 Washer - &8 4
1 GTR41 Cover - Breaker box 1 1 G150 Condonser 1
2 BBEZ3  Seal - Outer 1 19 -83068  Gasket - Oil lank 1
3 119597 Serew « Pan b3 8-32 x 1/2 a0 —H3454 Crankcase Asay i
ISEME) 1 21 110632  Screw - it b B-82 %778 i
4 03322 Washer - #3 1 22 110613  Washer - a8 !
3 54184 Wiper e 23 #8513 Plale - Thrust e A
& 110304 Screw = Pan bd 6-32 x 58 i | 92 B7175 Seal - Oil Z
) 10008F  Nat - Hex g-32 1 25 = 110847 Ring - Retaining )
B 8834 Wire Aasy - Primary 1 26 EBRS4 Bearing - Crankahaft 2
B  GEHED Breaker Assy 1 a7 BARS Crankshafc 1
13 GBS YWaaher - Preaker . 1 an GEAET Fin - Maton 1
11 103246 derew = Rd bd 5-52 x 578 &0 AR Pislon Azay 1
(BE M) 1 i BAOEG - . Ring Sel - Piston 1
12 100080 Washer - ¢8 1 i3] 110538 . Bearing - Needle )
14 G40 Eox - Breaker 1 42 GE0aT Rod Assy - Connoeting 1

14 EHGZS Jedl - Breaker box 1 a3 BEEST . Herew - 640 % 19 9 -
15 £EGT Spark Plug 1 34 68005 . Roller - Xeedle Sat (20} 1

16 110623 Frrew - SkL hd 8-32 x 1-174 4
o
|
= -




.ﬂawe_zmdﬁ

L

)

o cCarburetin Azgembly

F'i.glbm:._:l




PLocwer Mac 6
FIGURES., CARBURETOR

Teere ¢ Part Tnits Por Therm Parl Dnita Per
_— N, sumber T seristion Aaay e, Sumhber Derse riplinm Aagy

35 4555 . Clake Shadt
SB * 10HNE02 . Ball - Cholke: friction
a7 = Ghid . Spring - Choke friction
= HAHHE Gaskel SrL T
~BITEY Tezpair Eit {

15 - = @T800 « Borew - Lever pin
16 = G706 . I'ln - Levar

17 *-Ea7RE™* | Lever - Inlel comleol
18 -~ * GaGLY . Spring - Lever

16 =-gi753** | HMNerdle - Fuel lolet

1 113554 Sorew - Jof 4-20 x 152 1 i -H3751 . Dody Assy - Cariueelar 1
3 fiGBED kool - Choke 1 21 * ARSE] ¢« Plug=1:2 L
&5 GHdl4 Plalke - Carbureter adio coves 1 23t RS . . Plug- 7716 1
4 1105 Soring - Pl 1 23 % AhZDY . . Beal Assy 1
-5314E CEIHLTenr A3y 1 24 BBE0s . - Valve 1
5 = gH564 L Brrow Assy - Tody 1 25+ pESGe » Serew = Tdle speed !
7 §aata . Corer Asay - Toamp 1 26 * €BoGR . Mesdle - Idle 1
T % @570 . . Socrern - Tnlet 1 &1  * BAGRAD . Needls - High speed 1
B 6anga . . Retainer - Vert sereen 1 2 * avoba - Spring - Newdle 2
R | . . Horeeo - YWeot 1 28 *.g57es « Serew - Plate g
1) = HHBES . Digpheagm - Furnp 1 a0 A58 « Plate - Throttle saaflt 1
Lt AR30L . Gagker - Diaphragm 1 31 *-70v08 « Herew - Clip 1
12 HHHHD . Tudy - Fuel punp I dd * HHGE4 » Llip = Throttle shafl 1
18 figaa1 . Gaaker - IMaphragm 1 33 8552 + Thraottle Shatt A==y 1
14 ™ Eanes . Digphragm - Carpurelor 1 =1 L « Plate - Choke shatl 1
1 1
I 1
1 1

1}

1

* In Repuir Kir, P/N 83757

** Mannal cdlsr models [Model GOOHES ) below gerial number
146967 are aguipped with Inlet Conkrol Leser, P HIST2,
wnd Fuel Iniet Needle, P/x 68357, Old apd new levera and
i the ol and new needlas are nob individoally interchangesble, :
For replacerment of cither lever or necdle, order mating '.:.'- X
warts only.




Pocver Hae 6

Hemging and Starter Asscmbly

Fian

mare £,

ki

B

b




Pacwer Wac 6
FIGURE6. FANHOUSING AND STARTER ASSEMBLY

ﬂ'f. Item Parl [nils Per Tien Part Tnils Per
" Mz, Mumber Description Asgy Ho. Humb=r Deacription Aaay
1 Geald Cap Asay - Fuel 1 o -#EDED . Drum - Starter 1
2 101148 - O Hing 1 8 -2 3078 . Spring - Rowind 11
-B3167 Fan Housing & Starter Assy 1 1 -a5E01 . Houalng Assy 3
2 5. BEd 10 . lnaert - Hope 1 11 GTETL .« Guide - Rope 1
4 G714 . Hanille - tarcer 1 13 BT5EZ .. Felt - Fuel 1
3 105245 . Zerpa - Rd he 8-32 x 578 13 BYaE1 .« Fitting = Fugl 1
; (SEMA 1 14 G001 3 Marneplate 1
B BEAHT . Washer - Tang 1 15 BADT4 Erllem 1
T -B3E . BRape : 1

‘ ACCESSORIES

Part Part
Humier Deseription Mumbwr Dreacription
-HA 196 e s Manual GTGRE Pl - File depth gauze (015 -
GEG48 Scrench L2
GEg24 Bar - 12 ineh BABIA Wil - Prossure tost
7 BTT4EM  Chain Assembdy - 13 inch har Ga915 Kit - Picton tool y |
Tl Bar = 16 inch G162 Baffle - Spark Arrvester (Alternatel) =
G748 Chaln Adsembdy - 16 inch bar -B 3124 Guard = Bar 3
HHEdE Kit - Chein repair -BE332% Manual - Shop
G0 kg - File gulde |
HTESD Fry - File depih gaoge (05 -
L0 i |




